

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Bid Tabs

WBS Element: Various

Contract Number: MK00015

DESCRIPTION: Replacement/Repair of Bridge Expansion Joints, Epoxy Overlay, Crack Sealing, and Foam Injections at Various Bridge/Roadway Sites upon Request in Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Caldwell, Surry, Watauga, Wilkes, and Yadkin Counties

LINE	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Baxley Construction Company, Inc		Lee Construction Company of the Carolinas, Inc	
					UNIT BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT BID	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	SP	SILICON JOINT REPLACEMENT (1" WIDE OR LESS)	1000	LF	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
3	SP	SILICON JOINT REPLACEMENT (1" TO 2" WIDE)	1000	LF	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
4	SP	SILICON JOINT REPLACEMENT (GREATER THAN 2" WIDE)	1000	LF	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00
5	SP	EVAZOTE JOINT REPLACEMENT	1000	LF	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$400.00	\$400,000.00
6	SP	V-SEAL 300 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT	500	LF	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00
7	SP	V-SEAL 400 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT	500	LF	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00
8	SP	JOINT REPAIR USING ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	300	CF	\$400.00	\$120,000.00	\$800.00	\$240,000.00
9	SP	ASPHALT JOINT REPAIR/REPLACEMENT (18"-24" WIDE, W/ PLATE)	300	CF	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$800.00	\$240,000.00
10	SP	CONCRETE/ASPHALT DECK REPAIR WITH FIBERCRETE B OR EQUIVALENT	15000	LB	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$20.00	\$300,000.00
11	SP	CONCRETE/ASPHALT DECK REPAIR WITH FIBERCRETE G OR EQUIVALENT	15000	LB	\$3.50	\$52,500.00	\$20.00	\$300,000.00
12	SP	CLASS II CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE (0 - 15 SF)	50	SF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00
13	SP	CLASS II CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE (MORE THAN 15 SF)	100	SF	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00
14	SP	HDPF SLAB LEVELING, UNDERSEALING AND VOID FILLING	6000	LB	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$120,000.00
15	SP	HYDROPHOBIC FOAM SOIL STABILIZATION	400	GAL	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$500.00	\$200,000.00
16	SP	STRUCTURAL FOAM VOID FILL/STABILIZATION	200	GAL	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
17	SP	SILANE DECK SEALING	50,000	SF	\$1.75	\$87,500.00	\$15.00	\$750,000.00
18	SP	SEAL EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACK WITHOUT ROUTER OR DIAMOND SAW	40,000	LB	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$12.00	\$480,000.00
19	SP	SEAL EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACK WITH ROUTER OR DIAMOND SAW	20,000	LB	\$2.10	\$42,000.00	\$20.00	\$400,000.00
20	SP	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (2-LANE, 2-WAY ROADWAY)	30	EA	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$82,500.00
21	SP	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	30	EA	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$97,500.00
22	SP	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE SHIFT (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	15	EA	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00
23	SP	NIGHTTIME TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (2-LANE, 2-WAY ROADWAY)	30	EA	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$97,500.00
24	SP	NIGHTTIME TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	30	EA	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$112,500.00
25	SP	NIGHTTIME TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE SHIFT (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	15	EA	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00
TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:						\$1,166,500.40		\$4,960,000.00